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COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES RATE AGREEMENT

EIN #: 1726000848A1

INSTITUTION:
Louisiana State University and A & M College
330 Thomas Boyd Hall
Baton Rouge
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DATE: August 5, 2005
FILING REF.: The preceding
Agreement was dated

June 16, 2005

The rates approved in this agreement are for use on grants, contracts and other
agreements with the Federal Government, subject to the conditions in Section IITI.

SECTION :T: FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE COST RATES*

RATE TYD

TYPE
FINAL
FINAL
FINAL
FINAL
FINAL
FINAL
PRED.
PRED.
PRED.
PRED.
PRED.
PRED.
PROV.

r

ES:

EFFECTIVE PERIOD

FIXED

FINAL

. FROM

07/01/03
07/01/03
07/01/03
07/01/03
Q7/01/03
07/01/03
07/01/05
07/01/05

-07/01/05
“07/01/05
07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/07

e A

*BASKE:

Modified total direqt costs,
fringe benefits,
and subcontracts up to the first $25,000 of each
(regardless of the period covered by the subgrant

10

06/30/05

06/30/08
06/30/05
06/30/05
06/30/05
06/30/05
06/30/07
06/30/07
06/30/07
06/30/07
06/30/07
06/30/07

UNTIL AMENDED

ma

erials,

PROV. (PROVISIONAL)

PRED. (PREDETERMINED)

RATE (%) LOCATICONS APPLICABLE TO
47.0 On Campus Organized Research
26.0 Off Campus Organized Research
43.0 On Campus Agri Ctr All Progrms
26.0 Off Campus Agri Ctr All Progxms
49.0 On 'Campus Instruction
47.0 On Campus Other Spon Act
47.0 On Campus Organized Research
26.0 Off Campus Organized Research
47.0 On Campus Agri Ctr All Progrms
26.0 Off Campus Agri Ctr All Progrms
49.0 On Campus Instruction
33.0 On Campus Other Spon Act

Use same rates and conditions as those cited
for fiscal year ending June 30, 2007,

consisting of all salaries and wages,

supplies,

services,

travel and subgrants
subgrant or subcontract
or subcontract).

Modified total direct costs shall exclude eguipment, capital

expend

itures,

charges foxr patient care,
costs of off-site facilities,

scholarships,

tuition
and

remission, rental
fellowships as well as

the portion of each subgrant and subcontract in excess of $25.,.000.
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INSTITUTION:
Louisiana State University and A & M College

PSC/DCA-CSFO
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AGREEMENT»DATE: August 9, 2005

18773494073 From: James Vitale

NO. 7264 P, 3/5

SECTION I: FRINGE BENEFITS RATES*¥

RATE TYPES: FIXED

TYPE

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
PROV,

FINAL

. EFFECTIVE PERIOD

.;FROM

07/91/04
07/01/04
07/01/04
07/01/05
07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/06 UNTIL AMENDED

10

06/30/05
06/30/05
06/30/05
06/30/06
06/30/06
06/30/086

PROV. (PROVISIONAL)

RATE (%) LOCATIONS
23.5 Main Campug
23.0 Ag Center
27.0 Ag Center
28.0 Main Campus
24.0 AG Center
25.0 AG Center

PRED, (PREDETERMINED)

APPLICABLE TO

Main Campus Employee
Federal Employees
Non-Fed Employees
Main Campus Employee
Federal Employees
Non-Fed Employees

Use same ratee and conditions as those cited
for fiscal year ending June 30, 200¢.

**DESCRIFPTION OF FRINGE BENEFITS RATE BASE;

Salaries and wages.
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INSTITUTION:
Louisiana State University and A & M College

AGREEMENT DATE: August 9, 2005

SECTION IT: SPECIAL REMARKS

TREATMENT OF ‘FRINGE BENEFITS:
The fringe benefits are charged using the rate(s) listed in the Fringe Benefits Section of
this Agreement Thé fringe benefits included in the rate(s) are listed below.

A .
TREATMENT OF. PAID 'ABSENCES:
Varcation, holiday, -gick leave pay and other paid absences are included in galaries and
wages and are claimed on grants, contracts and other agreements as part of the normal cost
for salaries and wages Separate claims for the cosks of these paid absences are not

made .

OFF-CAMPUS DEFINITION: For all activities performed in faecilities not owned by the
instituticon.and to which rent is directly allocated te the project(s), the off-campus rate
will apply. Grants oxr contracts will not be subject to more than one F&A cost rate. If
more than '50% of a project is performed off-campus, the off-campus rate will apply to the
entire projﬁct :

Equipment Definition -
Equipment means an article of nonexpendable, tangible personal property having a useful
life of more.. than one year and an acquisition cost of $5,000 or more per unit.

FRINGE BBNEPITS

Main Campusr: : Agricultural Centers-
Group Medical & Life Insurance Medical & Life Insurance Group
Medicare Contribution Medicare Contribution
La., State Retirement Sy=ztem Unemployment Compensation
TIAA-CREF Matching Retirement Workers' Compensation
Teachers' Retirement System Social Security
Unemployment Compensation ‘ Termination Pay
Workers' Compensation Sabbatical Leave
Termination Fay. . Non-Federal Employees:
Sabbatical léave ' La. State Retirement Syst.
Optional Retirement Plan TIAA-CREF Matching Ret.
Employee Iultion Exemption Teachers' Retirement
Program : Optional Retirement Plan
Social Security Federal Employees:
LSU Money Purchase Plan Fed. Civil Service Ret,

LA School Employees Hetirement
System
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INSTITUTION:
Louisiana State Univexsity and A & M College

AGREEMENT DATE:. August 9, 2005

BECTION I1I1: GENERAL . -

A. LIMITATIONE: - °

The rates in this Agreement ax¢ subject te any statutory or administrativc limitations amd apply te & given grankt, contracc or
other agreement bnly to the extent that funds are available. Accepban¢e of the rates iam pubject to the following conditicns:

(1) Onmly costs -iacurrad by the organieatien were imeluded in iks facilitice and admimistrative cost pools as finally accepted: such
¢dats arc legal obligarions. of the organigation and azc allowable under the governing cost principlcs; (2) The same costs thac have
been Ereated as facllities and administrative comte are not claimed as direct coste; (3) Similar types of costs have bBeen accorded
censistent accounting treatment; and (4) The informatieon provided by the organization which was uped To establish the zatea i1a not
lacér found te Be materially incomplere or inacsurate by the Pederal Govermment. In such sitwatlone the rate{s) would be subjcck e
renegotiarion at-the Alscretion of the Federal Govezmment,

1]

B. ACCOUNTING CHANGEES:

This Agreement ie bimed on che accounting gystcM PUrported by the wrgenizecion ke Be in effcck duxiug the Agreement period. Chonges
to the method of sccouncing for coste which affect the amount of reimbuzosment resulting from the ues of this Agresment Yequire
prior app¥aval of the authorized vepregeontacive of the cognizant agency. Sush changes imelude, but sre not limited to, changes in
the charging of a pat:i:ulnr type of cost £rom faciliticy and admlpiu:raclva to direct, Failure to obtairm approval wmay result in

cosk dia&llowan@eﬂ

€. FPIXBD RATES: @ ¢

12 a fixed zote iE in this Agreement, it is based on an catimate of the costs £or the pericd covered by the ratc. When the actual
costs for this periad are determined, an adjustment will be made Lo a zate of a future year(s) to compensate for the diffexence
between the coebs uscd B& aabablish the fixed rate and acrual cosCe.

D. USE Y QTHER FEDERAL AGENCIFS:

The zatee in thia Agreement Were approved in accordance with the authority in Office of Management and Budget Circulay A.21
circulaz, and ghouwld be applicd Co grants, CoONLYacts and ocher agreemente sovered by this Cilroular, eubject te any limitations in A
shove. The organization may provide coples of the Agrsemcnt to other Federal Agencies to give them eaxly notificatisn of the
Agrecment.

E. OIHER:
It any Fedcxal contract, granh ox other agreement is reimbureing focilities amd adminiastxzative coste by a meann other than the

approved rate(s) in this Agreement, the organigation should (1) credit ewech costs t¢ the affected programa, and (2) apply the
approvad zate(s) to- the apgrop:;a!e base to identify the proper amount of facilitles and adminisbtrabive costs allocable te these

programs,

BY THE INQ?ITUTIDFW— ON BERALF OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ;
Louisiana scate' Univerasity and A & M College
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DEPARRTMENT OF HEALTE AND HUMAM SERVICES
(AGENCY)

enry Williams

(NAME)

erry J. Baudin
(NAME) Tt

Vice Chancellor for Finance and ini i
Administrative DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF COST ALLOCATION-

(TITLE) Services and Comptroller (TIYLE)  CENTRAL STATES YIELD OFFICE
August 15, 2005 Ruguec 3, 200§

(PATE) (DATE) 0022

HHS REPRESENTATIVE: AXturo Corne-qjo
Telephone: (214} 767'3313

(4) . i



